

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7047/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BA No. 3708/2010

K.A. SALIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Ms. Nithya Sugunan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim protection granted vide this court's order
dated 1.9.2010 is hereby confirmed.If the petitioner is arrested, he shall be released
on bail to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer.The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master